FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	RECOR	02-1	11-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
M. 7.00				Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary ar or copy(ies) thereof.	nd Commiss	101	265990	cord the attached original document(s)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Yuichi KOBAYASHI, (2) Junichi (3) Shoichi KAMIYA, (4) Toshiyuki I YAMAUCHI and (5) Kazuo WATAN,	FUKAYA, (5) Hi	romi O/	Name: <u>Tokico Lt</u> Street Address: <u>8</u>	ss of receiving party(ies): <u>d.</u> 3, Higashida-cho, Kawasaki-ku,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? No	1307	Mkawasaki-shi			
3. Nature of conveyance:	NT &	20	Ocity: Kanagawa-	ken Country: <u>Japan</u>		
X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 16, 1	_ Merger _ Change of N 999	ame (FF)	Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? <u>No</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):					
If this document is being filed toge  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/431,321, filed Novembe	r 2, 1999		n, the execution date B. Patent No.(s) , issued s attached? <u>No</u>	of the application is:		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be</li></ol>		lence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PO</u> <u>Attn: Michael R. Davis</u> ,				(Check No. 36697		
Street Address: 2033 K Street,	N.W., Suite 800	<u>D</u>	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZI	P: <u>20006</u>	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	D	O NOT USE T	<u> </u>			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  Michael R. Davis , Reg. No. 25,134  Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing	g information	lano	f any attached copy is a true copy of the  February 7, 2000  Date  nber of pages including cover sheet: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	·		ahia nautian			
/09/2000 MMRRIOL 00000005 09431321 FC:581 40.00 G Mail documents to be recorded with rec	op)	o not detach	THE COOM TO CHA	INGRESE CONTRACTOR		
Comi		sistant Secre Box Assig ashington, D		demarks		
time for reviewing the document and ga	athering the data in te to the U.S. Pat	needed, and ent and Trac	completing and reviewi demark Office, Office of	s per document to be recorded, including ing the sample cover sheet. Send f Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.		

! '**T** 

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0769

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned
Yuichi KOBAYASHI,

Junichi NAGASAWA,

Shoichi KAMIYA,

Toshiyuki FUKAYA,

Hiromi YAMAUCHI and Kazuo WATANABE

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

TOKICO LTD.

of 8, Higashida-cho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaqawa-ken,

Japa
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

CHROME PLATED PARTS AND CHROME PLATING METHOD

(filed on November 2, 1999)

Date of Signing of Application

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

Insert Name(s)
of Assignee(s)

Address

Title of Invention

for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned on November 16, 1999

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0770 The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

	In witness wh	vereof, exec	uted by	the undersig	med on the	date(s) o	pposite tl	ne under	signed name(s).	
Date	November 16,	1999	, Name	of Inventor	- Gni	dii	Kol	aya	4 (Yuichi KOBAYASHI)	
						_	4	, ,	(Junichi NAGA	
					7	1		U	(Shoichi KAMIYA)	
								/	a (Toshiyuki FUKAYA)	
						/		√.	i (Hiromi YAMAUCH	
	November 16,							. )	(Kazuo WATANABE)	
		ent should pr	eferably l	be acknowled	ged before a	United S	tates Cons	sul. If not	, then the execu-	
	Witness	K	azima	DI Kome	atsu. M	asak.	i Uma	:Zawa	1	
	Witness		ringe	Migul	ec , '-	roak	: Koy	asu	1	
				} ss						
	This		d	lay of			, 1	9	, before me	
erso	nally came the	above-named	L	<del></del>						
<del></del>				<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
					<del></del>					
	personally know e (they) execute								mowledge to me	
							Official Signature			
EAL						Official Title				
	The above a	application m	ay be mo	ore particular	ly identified a	s follows	s:			
.S.	Application Seria	No09	/431,32	21	Filin	g Date	Novemb	er 2,	1999	
pplic	ant Reference	Number	<del></del>		Atty	Docket	No			
itle	of Invention						<del></del>		<del></del>	

**RECORDED: 02/07/2000** 

PATENT 'REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0771